

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FOR REJECTION :

16	SL/19713/2025	17	SL/20358/2025	20	SL/31097/2025
22	SL/31483/2025				

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 13th March, 2026

Sr. No.	Name of Advocate
----------------	-------------------------

22	Ms. Nikita Lad i/b. Alpha Chambers, Advocate for plaintiff.
----	---

None present in rest of the matters.

P.C. :

By way of last chance, the plaintiffs to remove office objections on the Suits and get the same registered and/or numbered by filing/uploading compliance praecipe on or before 04.04.2026, failing Suit/s to stand rejected for non-compliance of office objections under O.S.Rule 986.

Prothonotary and Senior Mast

RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Digitally
signed by
RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Date:
2026.03.13
16:47:34
+0530